Budgetary Ordinance No.: 17-03
A Budgetary Ordinance
Authorizing An Additional Appropriation For
Non-Tax Supported Funds

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate money into the Non-Tax

supported funds; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Common Council of City of Franklin, Indiana that for the
expenses of the taxing unit, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated for the

purposes specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

APPROPRIATED
Park Donation Fund 271-
Unrestricted 271-001-200 $ 998.00
Senior Center Unrestricted  271-002-200 $ 6,161.00
Trails 271-003-300 $ 1,050.00
Maude Scott 271-004-400 $17,854.00
Scholarship 271-005-200 $ 8.00
Fall Festival 271-006-200 $ 1,415.00
Earth Day 271-010-200 $  500.00
Playground 271-012-200 $ 357.00
Skate park 271-013-300 $ 1,144.00
Senior Center Newsletter ~ 271-014-300 $  638.00
Walk A Hound 271-019-200 $ 25.00
Total Fund 271 $ 30,150.00
Donation Fund-217
Police Unrestricted 217-002-200 $ 182.00
Fire Unrestricted 217-003-200 $2,051.00
Cemetery 217-007-200 $§ 10.00
City Court 217-008-300 $ 677.00
Tree Board 217-011-200 $4,172.00
JCCF Kuji 217-012-200 $3,286.00
Francis Melton Memorial 217-013-300 $15,648.00
Total Fund 217 $26,026.00



Park Grants Fund 496

Challenge Course 496-001-100
Ethos Art Show 496-003-200
Blankenship Patriotic 496-010-200
PC Wireless 496-011-200
Instructional Unit 496-004-100
Fiesta Day 496-012-200
AAC Computer Lab 496-014 200
Trails 496-016-300

AAC Power Door Project  496-018-300
Total Fund 496

Local Law Enforcement Continuing Education Fund 233

Supplies 233-001-200
Total Fund 233

Fire Public Education Fund 273
Supplies 273-001-200
Total Fund 273

Park/Rec Infrastructure Improvement Fund 475

Capital 475-001-400
Total Fund 475

Cemetery Trust Fund 717

Supplies 717-001-200
Total Fund 717

Fire Medic Fund 425

Supplies 425-001-200
Services 425-001-300

Total Fund 425

$  31.00
$ 1,769.00
$  799.00
$ 2.00
$ 6.00
§ 2,147.00
$ 6.00
$  502.00
$ 4,071.00
$ 9.333.00

$ 68,860.00
$ 68,860.00

$1,052.00
$1,052.00

$20,888.00
$20,888.00

$ 1,195.00
$1,195.00

$15,578.00
$ 1,000.00
$16,578.00



Introduced and Filed on the (y‘i’ ]f\ day of ?“1*7? omr M, 2017.

DULY PASSED on this _{, 4 !3 day of , 2017, by the Common Council
of the City of Franklin, Johnson County, Indiana, having been passed by a vote of in
Favor and Opposed.

City of Franklin, Indiana, By its Common Council:

Voting Affirmative: Voting Opposed:

Keith Fox, oncil President Keith Fox, Council President
Joseph P. Abban Joseph P. Abban

Joseph R. Ault

Andrew Eggers

Kenneth Austm

Bob Heuchan Bob Heuchan

Richard L. Wertz Richard L. Wertz
Attest:
'!/""'
g - r
5/7%% K;é/é/ﬂﬂf&/
J é/ﬁe RHoades

City Clerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Franklin for his approval or veto pursuant to Indiana
Code § 36-4-6-15, 16, this _fp4)4  dayof fla._ h 2017 at fp (S
o’clock am7/p.m.




e 7
&%cfj&;wu@ Sk rapp o
(ﬁaﬁe Rfioades,

City Clerk-Treasurer

This ordinance having been passed by the legislative body and presented to me [Approved by me
and duly adopted, pursuant to Indiana Code § 36-4-6-16(a)(1)]} [Vetoed, pursuant to Indiana
Code § 36-4-6-16(a)(2)], this_{eth dayof Mleroh ,2017 at

b 15 oclock gafTp.m.

Mayor

\Jdepe.
J éﬁﬂe Rk%ades,
City Clerk-Treasurer

Prepared by:srb



